16, Peras Street, Mary Cris (Chris) Complex Executive Homes
(Executive Village) Phase 5, Barangay Malagasang II-G
(Malagasang 2), Imus, Cavite and/or No. 20, Apitong Street,
Woodstate Village, San Jose, Dasmariñas, Cavite, to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of September 30, 2025 amounts
to ONE MILLION TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY
NINE PESOS & 00/100 (P1,020,899.00), Philippine Currency,
including interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's
fees, sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public

this includes security
personnel, patrol vehicles,